VOID SHEET

License ree Kanagement Branch TC: FROM: VOIDED APPLICATION SUBJECT: Control Number: AU. Applicant: Date Voided: Reason for Void: CURRENT RSC one. Gernerst RSO MIMM others are Such Unti an ente

Attachment: Ufficial Record Copy of Voided Action

FOR LEMB USE ONLY

Final Review of VUID Completed:

Refund Authorized and processed

No Refund Due



7406100117 940208

190102

PDR

M

Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required

Comments:

03018645

Log completed Processed by:

14 SAC

	· · ·		
	(FOR LFMS USE) INFORMATION FROM LTS		
BETWEEN:	INFURNATION FROM LID		
LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH, ARM	PROGRAM CODE: 03121 STATUS CODE: 0		
REGIONAL LICENSING SECTIONS	FEE CATEGORY: 3P EXP. DATE: 19950531		
	: FEE COMMENTS: : DECOM FIN ASSUR REQDI N		
LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL	EAC DEDITE		
A. REGION	EASE PEDITE		
1. APPLICATION ATTACHED APPLICANT/LICENSEE: RIPON, CITY RECEIVED DATE: 940124 DOCKET ND: 3018645 CONTROL ND.: 396340 LICENSE ND.: 48-24464-01 ACTION TYPE: AMENDMENT	DF <u>RSO Change</u> Fee Category <u>3</u>		
2. FEE ATTACHED AMDUNT: CHECK ND.;	No Fee Partial Fee		
3. COMMENTS	Full Fee Amount		
SIGNED	P. Detlaff		
B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH LOHE	CK WHEN MILESTONE 03 IS ENTERED ()		
1. FEE CATEGORY AND AMOUNT			
2. CORRECT FEE PAID. APPLICATION MA AMENDMENT RENEWAL LICENSE	Y BE PROCESSED FOR:		
3. OTHER			
SIGNED	AC3/30/44		
	RECEIVED		
	APR 0 4 1994		
	REGION III		

February 7, 1994

City of Ripon ATTN: Mr. David A. Nitz City Inspector 100 Jackson Street Ripon, Wisconsin 54971-1396

Gentlemen:

This refers to your letter dated January 18, 1994, for an amendment to Materials License 48-24464-01.

Your request is subject to an amendment fee of \$360 as specified in fee Category 3P of 10 CFR 170.31 of the enclosed July 20, 1993, <u>Federal Register</u> notice. Payment of the \$360 fee should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to the following address:

> U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Shirley Crutchfield License Fee and Debt Collection Branch, OC/DAF Mail Stop MNBB 4503 Washington, D.C. 20555

Your application will be processed by the Region III Licensing staff located at 801 Warrenville Road, Lisle, Illinois 60532-4351. The fee, however, is required prior to issuance of the amendment. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 396340.

If we do not receive a reply from you within 30 calendar days from the date of this letter, we shall assume that you do not wish to pursue your application and will void this action.

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

Shirley Crutchfield License Fee and Debt Collection Branch Division of Accounting and Finance Office of the Controller

Enclosure: July 20, 1993, Federal Register notice

cc: Region III

DISTRIBUTION Pending Fee File OC/DAF R/F LFDCB R/F (2)

OFFICE: OC/LFDCB & OC/LFDCB NAME: Scrutchfield CPhillips DATE: 215194 AM 199

R:\NAMES\CRUTC\RIPON.ANC



CITY OF RIPON

OFFICE OF THE CITY BUILDING INSPECTOR

January 18, 1994

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III 801 Warrenville Road Lisle, Illinois 60532-4351

RE: Material License #48-24464-01 Reference No. 030-18645

Gentlemen:

Please note change in item #12 Radiation Protection Officer. The new name should be JAMES W. KAISER, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS.

Everything regarding the licensed material is handled through the Public Works Department. Location of the material is in a public works building. There are no other changes to be noted at this time.

Sincerely,

David A. Nitz City Inspector

DAN/jbd

cc: Public Works Director, James W. Kaiser

Log /	Da	m	16	71	
Romitio	April and a				
Check Amoun			0	an ana ana ana a	
Fee Ca	liegon) I Fee	am	endi	rent	L=
Date C	hack f	Rec'd_			
Date C	Comple				

RECEIVED

JAN 2 4 1994 REGION III

100 Jackson Street Ripon, Wisconsin 54971-1396 (414) 748-4901

CONTROL NO. 396340